
c INTERVAL SHEET

WWCR 282

VDMR Well No.: Well No. 903IPage_---''- _

250Sample Interval: from,-"2~0~ to, ~~___10/21/63Dete_---'=='-'-"~ _

PROP, Leo Foster Total depth_..:2:.:5,,8:- _

COMP, Sydnor Pump & Well Co. Oil Gas Water~Exploratory _

COUNTY: Augusta (Churchville)

VDMR Well No: W-903

Cuttings X Core__--'Other __

From-To From-To

20 _

35 ­
45 ­
60 ­
75 -

From-To From-To From-To
Insufficient quantity of material to wash

o
90 ­

105 ­
120 ­
135 ­
150 -

165
180_
195 ­
210­
225-

240_
250 -
250 -258 No sample

o



o
OWNER: Leo Z. Foster
DRILLER: Sydnor Putnp & Well Co , , Inc.
COUNTY: Augusta (Churchville)

GEOLOGIC LOG

Overburden (20-35 1 )

VDMR #903
WWCR#282

TOTAL DEPTH: 258'

20

35

Overburden - light-brown clay. sand, and siltstone;
fragments of gray shale.

Overburden - very-light-brown and medium-gray clay; fine­
and mediwn-grained sandstone, blue-gray shale; vein calcite,
ferruginous mudrock.

Martinsburg Shale (45-250')

45 Shale - medium-gray, very-fine-grained, slightly fissile,
well indurated, calcareous j carbonaceous lamina; abundant
white vein calcite.

60 As above - less vein calcite.

75 As above.

90 As above.

105 As above.

120 As above.

135 As above.

150 As above.

165 As above.

180 As above.

195 As above.

210 As above.

225 As above.

240 As above.

250 As above.

250.258 No sample.



OWNER: Leo Z. Foster

ROCK UNIT

- 2 -

#903

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

TIME ROCK UNIT

20-35
45-250

250-258

Overburden
Martinsburg Shale
No sample

Recent
Upper Ordovician

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
Hollis N. Walker, Geologist
May 7, 1965




