INTERVAL SHEET

WWCR 282

Page	1	VDMR Well No.: Well No. 903		
Date	10/21/63	Sample In	terval: from 20	to250
PROP:	Leo Foster	Total dep	th_ 2 58	
COMP:	Sydnor Pump & Well Co.	OilGas	sWater <u>X</u> Explor	atory
COUNTY:	Augusta (Churchville)	Cuttings_	X Core Other	
VDMR	Well No: W-903			
From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
	20 -	Insuf	ficient quantity of m	aterial to wash
-	35 -		-	-
_		_	<u>-</u> -	_
_	45 -	_	_	_
_	60 -	_	_	_
	75 -			
-	90 -	-	-	-
-	105 -	-	-	-
-	120 -	-	-	-
-	135 -	-	-	-
-	150 -	-	-	-
_	165 _	_	_	
_	180_	-	<u>-</u>	_
_	195 -	_	- -	-
_	210 -	_	-	_
-	225 -	-	-	-
	223			
	240_			
-		-	-	-
-	250 -		-	-
-	250-258 No sampl	e -	-	-
<i>-</i>	_	_	-	-
		•		
-	-	_	-	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	
-	-	-	_	-
-	~	-	-	-
_	_	_	_	_
_		-	-	<u>-</u>
_	_	_	- -	- -
_	_	-	_	-
_	_	_	_	_

OWNER: Leo Z. Foster

DRILLER: Sydnor Pump & Well Co., Inc.

COUNTY: Augusta (Churchville)

VDMR #903 WWCR#282 TOTAL DEPTH: 258'

GEOLOGIC LOG

Overburden (20-35')

20 Overburden — light-brown clay, sand, and siltstone;

fragments of gray shale.

35 Overburden -- very-light-brown and medium-gray clay; fine-

and medium-grained sandstone, blue-gray shale; vein calcite,

ferruginous mudrock.

Martinsburg Shale (45-250')

Shale — medium-gray, very-fine-grained, slightly fissile, well indurated, calcareous; carbonaceous lamina; abundant

white vein calcite.

60 As above — less vein calcite.

75 As above.

90 As above.

105 As above.

120 As above.

135 As above.

150 As above.

165 As above.

180 As above.

195 As above.

210 As above.

225 As above.

240 As above.

250 As above.

250-258 No sample.

OWNER: Leo Z. Foster

#903

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

	ROCK UNIT	TIME ROCK UNIT
20-35	Overburden	Recent
45-250	Martinsburg Shale	Upper Ordovician
250-258	No sample	

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Hollis N. Walker, Geologist May 7, 1965